6-9-03

	2-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1022	71262  Array: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: SFI Foundation, Inc.
Robert W. Stroud	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
yy Assignment Merger	*
Security Agreement Change of Nar	Street Address: 15708 Pomerado Road,
	Suite N208
Other	City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064
Execution Date: January 23, 2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5.970.959</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes [XX] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: SFI Foundation, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
internal Address:	XX Enclosed
mternar Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15708 Pomerado Road,	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 15/08 Pomerado Road,	
Suite N208	
City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064	C100
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
D@YRWEgna@GP@0067 5970959	
40.00 @P	1/1/
Arnold S. Kuhns	HS Kuhas 6/6/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0208

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, by Robert W. Stroud, an individual residing at 9000 East Memorial, Jones, OK 73049, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,970,959, issued October 26, 1999 for a Supercharger Containment Device (hereinafter referred to as THE PATENT RIGHTS); and

WHEREAS, SFI Foundation, Inc., whose address is 15708 Pomerado Road, Suite N208, Poway, California 92064 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to THE PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE PATENT RIGHTS, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the ASSIGNEE'S own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which THE PATENT RIGHTS (whether United States or foreign) have been granted, as fully and entirely as if THE PATENT RIGHTS would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR, had this sale and ASSIGNMENT not been made.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees, and warrants as follows:

Assignment Page 1 Of 2

SUPERCHARGER CONTAINMENT DEVICE, US PATENT No. 5,970,959
ROBERT W. STROUD, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0209

- 1. The ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,970,959 and THE PATENT RIGHTS associated therewith.
- 2. THE PATENT RIGHTS mentioned herein are unencumbered.
- The ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey THE PATENT RIGHTS in the manner herein set forth.
- 4. The ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the ASSIGNOR, have hereunto set my hand.

23 JAN 03

Robert W. Stroud

State of Oklahoma

SS.

**Oklahoma County** 

On this 33rd day of January, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert W. Stroud, to me known to be the person described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment (and initialed each page) for the reasons and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC #00015345

My commission expires:

Sept. 12th, 2004

PUBLIC Kristin Hightower

MANDEDR Grady County

OKAHON COMMISSION Expires Sep. 12, 2004

Assignment Page 2 Of 2

SUPERCHARGER CONTAINMENT DEVICE, US PATENT No. 5,970,959
ROBERT W. STROUD, ASSIGNOR

PATENT RECORDED: 06/09/2003 REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0210